TQQ1030
Band 30 BAW Duplexer
TQQ1030 Data Sheet Rev J
Subject to change without notice
1 of 11 www.qorvo.com
ADVNCED
Product Description
The TQQ1030 is a compact, high-performance duplexer

Applications
• LTE handsets, data cards & mobile routers
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TQQ1030 B30 BAW Duplexer
TQQ1030-EVB Evaluation Board
Standard T/R size = 2500 pieces on a 7” reel.
TQQ1030
Band 30 BAW Duplexer
TQQ1030 Data Sheet Rev J  |  Subject to change without notice
2 of 11 www.qorvo.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating
Storage Temperature −40 to +85 °C
RF Input Power applied to pin 3 (CW, 50 Ω, 55 °C, 5000hrs) +30 dBm
RF Input Power applied to pin 3  (Instantaneous) +36 dBm
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges given above may cause permanent damage.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
TCASE -20  +90 °C
The duplexer will function over the recommended range without degradation in reliability or permanent change in performance.
TQQ1030
Band 30 BAW Duplexer
TQQ1030 Data Sheet Rev J
Subject to change without notice
3 of 11 www.qorvo.com
Electrical Specifications1 Antenna − Transmit
Unless otherwise noted: Operating Temp. = -20 °C to +90 °C.
Parameter Condition   Min. Typ.  Max. Unit
Insertion Loss 2305 – 2315 MHz – 1.7 2.3 dB
Amplitude Ripple 2305 – 2315 MHz – 0.2 0.9 dB
Group Delay 2300 – 2315 MHz – 31 40 ns
VSWR (in/out) 2305 – 2315 MHz – 1.3:1 2:1 –
ANT Impedance  – 50//5.1 nH2 – Ohms
Tx Impedance  – 50 – Ohms
Attenuation
1225 –1250 MHz 40 44 –
dB
1559 –1563 MHz 40 44 –
1565.42 –1573.374 MHz 40 44 –
1573.3 –1577.466  MHz 40 44 –
1577.466 –1585.42 MHz 40 44 –
1597.5515 –1605.886 MHz 40 44 –
2200 – 2288 MHz 103 18 –
2288 – 2292 MHz 7 13 –
2292 – 2296 MHz 3 8 –
2320 – 2324 MHz 2 3 –
2324 – 2328 MHz 3 7 –
2328 – 2332 MHz 6.5 10 –
2332 – 2350 MHz 103 19 –
2350 – 2360 MHz 47 53 –
2400 – 2485 MHz 40 48 –
4610 – 4630 MHz 35 40 –
4900 – 5950 MHz 20 24 –
6915 – 6945 MHz 30 35 –
Notes:
1. All specifications are based on the Qorvo schematic for the main reference design.
2. Matching value based on simulation results.
3. Relative rejection to max insertion loss
TQQ1030
Band 30 BAW Duplexer
TQQ1030 Data Sheet Rev J
Subject to change without notice
4 of 11 www.qorvo.com
Electrical Specifications1 Receive
Parameter Condition   Min. Typ.  Max. Unit
Insertion Loss 2350 – 2360 MHz – 1.9 2.8
dB
Amplitude Ripple 2350 – 2360 MHz – 0.2 0.9
Group Delay 2350 – 2360 MHz – 34 40 ns
VSWR (in/out) 2350 – 2360 MHz – 1.3:1 2:1 –
ANT Impedance  – 50//5.1 nH2 – Ohms
Rx Impedance  – 50 – Ohms